

CHANGE ORDER(s)

AND/OR

LETTER(s) OF EXTENSION

__

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 DATED AUGUST 3, 2020

FILED WITH CONTRACT #35127

(ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT)



August 3, 2020

All-American Asphalt P.O. Box 2229 Corona, CA 92878-2229 R-7075

CONTRACT NO.: 35127 PROJECT NO.: 3003060007

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

ATTENTION: Jerry LeBouef

PROJECT: 15^{tl}

15th Street Bike Boulevard of Parks

Dear Mr. LeBouef:

When executed by the City Engineer, you are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications. The following change is hereby made a part of the Contract Documents enumerated in the Agreement between City and Contractor on the date referenced above and shall be performed under the same terms and conditions as required by the original Contract Documents. Except as modified herein, the original Contract Documents and all prior amendments shall remain in full force and effect and all of the terms of the Contract Documents are hereby incorporated in this Contract Change Order.

Contract Summary – Cost:

Original Contract Amount	\$941,788.00	
Previous Contract Change Orders	\$0.00	
Previous Contract Amount	\$941,788.00	
This Contract Change Order	\$83,153.86	
New Contract Amount	\$1,024,941.86	

<u>Contract Summary – Schedule:</u>

Original Contract Completion Date	08/26/2019	
Previous Time Extensions	0 Working Days	
Previous Contract Completion Date	08/26/2019	
This Time Extension	177 Working Days	
New Contract Completion Date	05/07/2020	

<u>Description of Work to be done, estimates of quantities, Cost, and Time Extensions if any:</u>

Item#	Description:	Cost / Working Days:
CCO 1.1	Modify Curb Ramps: Furnish all labor, materials,	\$14,207.68 / 20 work days
	and equipment to adjust forms and remove and	
	replace additional concrete for compliant modified	
	curb ramps for the lump sum cost of (T&M)	
CCO 1.2	Reconstruct Subgrade: Furnish all labor, materials,	\$2,072.95 / 10 work days
	and equipment for re-grading and re-compacting	
	subgrade for traffic circle at Walnut and 15th Street	
660.4.0	for the lump sum cost of (T&M)	
CCO 1.3	Construct New Improvements: Furnish all labor,	\$40,360.98 / 80 work days
	materials, and equipment to construct new bulb	
	outs, cross-gutters, and additional electrical conduit	
	for new RRFB system at Redondo Ave. & 15 th St. for	
CCO 1.4	the lump sum cost of (T&M)	A7 707 00 / 10
CCO 1.4	Increase Traffic Circle Visibility: Furnish all labor,	\$7,787.80 / 42 work days
	materials, and equipment to install new traffic signs and striping at all traffic circles along the 15th Street	
	Bike Blvd. Corridor for the lump sum cost of	
CCO 1.5	Additional Landscaping and Irrigation: Furnish all	\$13,225.00 / 15 work days
333 2.3	labor, materials, and equipment to install additional	\$13,223.007 13 Work days
	landscaping and irrigation for added traffic circle at	
	15th Street and Loma Avenue for the lump sum cost	
	of	
CCO 1.6	Additional Survey: Furnish all labor required for	\$5,499.45 / 10 work days
	additional survey to redesign drainage	
	improvements at various intersections for the lump	
	sum cost of	
	Net Bid Item Quantity Adjustment:	\$0.00
	New Extra Work/NTE Agreed Price	\$83,153.86
	Total This Contract Change Order	\$83,153.86
	This Time Extension	177 Working Days

CONTRACT No.: 35127 15th Street Bike Boulevard of Parks CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 01 Page 3 of 3

By signing this Contract Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that it is familiar with California Civil Code Section 1542, which reads: "A general release does not extend to claims which the creditor does not know or suspect to exist in his favor at the time of executing the release, which if known by him must have materially affected his settlement with the debtor;" and Contractor hereby releases the City of Long Beach from any unknown claims and waives its rights under Section 1542. The Prices set forth herein above shall be considered full compensation for all obligations of the Contractor associated with this Contract Change Order, and the City will not be liable for any claim of the Contractor for delays or extra compensation resulting from performance of the requirements of this change order.

All terms and conditions of the contract, except those modified herein, shall remain in full force and effect.

Reviewed and Recommended By:

Approved By:

John A. Wolitarsky

Construction Manager/

Construction Services Officer

(Date)

Consider

Oct 5, 2020

Project Manager

(Date)

Director of Public Work or Designee (Date)

Financial Management

(Date)